Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to 

inform you that Board of Directors of the Super Iron Foundry Limited ("the Company") at its meeting held today on 6th 

December, 2025 has approved the resolution for entering into Multiple Banking Arrangement with UCO Bank for an 

amount of Rs. 54,80,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Four Crores Eighty Lakhs Only): 

Pursuant to Clause 5 of Para B of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements 

Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated 11th November 2024, we enclose herewith the requisite details which 

are enclosed as Annexure A.

[...]

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024. 

Sr No. Particulars Details 

1 Name of the Party with whom the Agreement 

entered 

UCO Bank Limited 

2 Purpose Change in Banking Arrangement from Consortium to 

Multiple Banking. 

3 Size of Agreement Rs. 54,80,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Four Crores Eighty 

Lakhs Only) including Fund and Non Fund Based Limits. 

4 Shareholding, if any, in the entity with whom the 

agreement is executed; 

NA 

5 Significant terms of the agreement (in brief) 

special rights like right to appoint directors, first 

right to share subscription in case of issuance of